1	BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION OF OREGON		
2	UE 226		
3 4			
5	In The Matter of	IDAHO POWER COMPANY'S MOTION TO ADMIT STIPULATION	
	IDAHO POWER COMPANY		LATION
6 7	2010 Annual Power Supply Expense True-Up.		
8 -	·····		
9	Durayont to OAD 860 001 0250(7)	(b) Idebe Dower	Commency offere the Otimulation
10	Pursuant to OAR 860-001-0350(7)(b), Idaho Power Company offers the Stipulation,		
	filed on June 29, 2011, as evidence in this proceeding. Testimony in support of the Stipulation		
11	will be filed as authorized by OAR 860-001-0350(7)(a).		
12	DATED: June 29, 2011.		
13	McDowell Rackner & Gibson PC		
14	Lisa F. Rackner Adam Lowney Of Attorneys for Idaho Power Company		
15			
16			
17			
18			
19	IDAHO POWER COMPANY		
20	Lisa Nordstrom		
21	Lead Counsel PO Box 70 Boise, ID 83707		
22			
23			
24			
25			
26			
Page 1			McDowell Rackner & Gibson PC 419 SW 11 <sup>th</sup> Avenue, Suite 400 Portland, OR  97205